

SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 138


Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 17 February 2006:

Further to the reply to Question number 238 from 31 October 2005:
a) what are the odometer readings of each of the vehicles?
b) please provide a breakdown of the supplier costs

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


a) Response to Question 238, part j) i) from October 2005 indicated the following vehicles:
One 4 x 4 Truck:  12,814 klm;
Two 6 x 6 Trucks: 7,800 klm and 8,088 klm; and
One Forensic Van: This is a trailer and no odometer reading is available.


b) Supplier costs for the total Rapid Response Program were broken down as follows:


  $'000
Employee Expenses        1,265
Technical Equipment &
installation costs           670
Computer & Cabling Costs           175
Consumables           327
Office Expenses             65
Motor Vehicle Expenses             59
Property Expenses             80
Training             95
Other           229
Depreciation        1,135
Total        4,100
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